



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM No.7672/2015

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia and Ms. Nidhi
Parashar, Advs. for R1/UOI.
Ms. Shabnam Perween, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **21.02.2017**

At the request of learned counsel for respondents, list on 23rd August,
2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2017

ak