



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPL. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL Petitioner
Through: **Mr. A.K. DE, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: **Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar,**
Mr. Umang Kumar Singh and Mr. Ashish
Dholakia, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. S. M. Arif, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

% ORDER
17.01.2018

1. Pleadings are complete. Brief synopsis have not been filed. Learned counsel for the parties seek time to file the same.
2. In these circumstances, both the parties shall file their respective brief synopsis running into not more than three pages along with copies of relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted within four weeks.
3. List on 08.05.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JANUARY 17, 2018/ Neha