



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K. De, Advocate with Ms.Ananya
De, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.M. Arif, Advocate with Mr.M.R.
Junaidi, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

08.05.2018

Written submissions filed on behalf of the petitioner were returned
due to some objections. Same be re-filed within four weeks.

Written submissions on behalf of the respondent be also filed within
four weeks.

List for hearing on 12.10.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MAY 08, 2018

"shailendra"