



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPL. 7672/2015

BHUSHAN LAL Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K.De, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms.Prasanta Varma, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Shalu Goswami and Ms.Prativa Rani
Varma, Advs. for R-1

Mr.S. M. Arif and Mr.S. M. Aatif,
Advs. for R-2

Mr. Nayan Dulup, Adv. for Mr.Gaurang
Kanth, Adv. for NMDC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **12.10.2018**

Mr. S.M.Arif seeks an accommodation for today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, in view of
Durga Puja festival next week, the matter may be taken up a week
thereof.

As such, list for disposal at the end of the Board on 22nd
October, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 12, 2018

dsn