



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPLs. 7672/2015 & CM APPL.
7672/2015

BHUSHAN LAL Petitioner
Through: Mr. A.K.De, Adv. with
Mr.Zahidali and Ms.Ananya De. Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Ms.Nidhi Mohan Parashar, Adv.
with Mr. Pratyaksh Sharma, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Prasanta Varma, Senior CGSC, Adv.
with Mrs. Prativa Rani Varma and Ms. Shalu
Goswami, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **22.10.2018**

As this Bench assembled late and it is already 4:25 p.m., it is
not possible to hear this matter today.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 13th November,
2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 22, 2018

dsn