



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & C.M. No. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Nemo

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Senior CGSC
for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. S.M. Arif, Advocate with Ms.
Shabnam Perween, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **13.11.2018**

There is no appearance on behalf of petitioner even on the second call. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today.

List on 25th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2018

V