



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPLN. 7672/2015

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.A.K. De, Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi and
Ms.Ananya De, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Prasanta Varma, Senior Central
Government Counsel for R-1 along
with Ms.Shalu Goswami, Advocate
and Ms.Nidhi Mohan Parashar and
Mr.Pratyaksh Sharma, Advocates
(G.P.)
Mr.S.M. Arif, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **25.03.2019**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner approached the Deputy Labour Commissioner, Central Implementation Branch, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi but no action has been taken on the petitioner's application.

The Deputy Labour Commissioner, Central Implementation Branch, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi is directed to produce the record relating to the application filed by the petitioner for implementation of the award.

List on 13th May, 2019.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties under signatures of Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 25, 2019/ds