



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM No.7672/2015

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Verma, Advocate for
R1.

Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **13.05.2019**

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks further time for compliance of the order dated 25th March, 2019.

List for compliance of the order dated 25th March, 2019 on 01st July, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 13, 2019

ak