



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPLN. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A.K. De and Ms. Ananya,**
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Prasanta Varma, Senior Central**
Government Counsel with Ms. Nidhi,
G.P., Ms. Akanksha Sharma and
Mr. Pratyaksh Sharma, Advocates for
UI
Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

01.07.2019

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.1, list for hearing on 01st August, 2019.

All the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court.

The relevant official record be kept available at the time of the hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 01, 2019/ds