



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM No.7672/2015

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiven Khurana, proxy counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Samanotra, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **04.11.2019**

The record of O.A. No.2672/1996 has been received from Central Administrative Tribunal. Let the same be registered as W.P.(C) 136/1988 which was revived on the last date of hearing and the same be listed before this Court along with this petition on the next date of hearing.

List on 16th December, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 04, 2019

ak