



2026.04.03.00

\$~2 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM No.7672/2015

2 BHUSHAN LAL Petitioner
Through: Mr. (appearance not given),
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Amrit Singh Khalsa
and Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar, Advocates
for R1.
Mr. S.M. Arif and Mr. S.M. Aatif,
Advocates for R2.

+ W.P.(C) 136/1988

4 UNION OF INDIA & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Amrit Singh Khalsa
and Ms. Hiteshi Kakkar, Advocates

versus

JASWANT KAUR & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. (appearance not given),
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
16.12.2019

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2 in W.P.(C)
4237/2015, list on 20th March, 2020.

DECEMBER 16, 2019
ak

J.R. MIDHA, J.