



2023-04-06 10:10:41

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zahid Ali for Mr. A. K. De
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Senior Central
Government Counsel with Mr.
Hiteshi Kakkar and Mr. Amrit Singh
Khalsa Advocates for R-1
Mr. S.M. Arif, Mr. S.M. Atif and Ms.
Shabnam Perween, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.08.2022

CM APPL. 35347/2022 (early hearing)

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, re-
notify on 06.09.2022.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 16, 2022/hb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any