



2023.06.26.04

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. De with Mr. Zahid Ali with
Ms. Ananya De, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Sr. Central
Govt. Counsel for respondent No.1
with Mr. Amrit Singh and Ms. Hiteshi
Kamar, Advocates.
Mr. S.M. Arif with Mr. S.M. Aatif
with Ms. Shabnam Perween,
Advocates for respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.09.2022

CM APPL.35347/2022 (for early hearing)

This is an application seeking early hearing of the present writ petition.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is fixed for 27.02.2023 and may be fixed at some earlier date.

In view of the submissions made, the application is allowed.

List the present petition on 10th January, 2023.

The date of 27.02.2023 stands cancelled.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2022/st