



2026:DHC:6301

\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPL. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A. K. De and Ms. Ananya,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Senior Central
Govt. Counsel for R-1.
Mr.S.M.Arif, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

07.03.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prayed for an adjournment to enable him to file an appropriate application seeking to place correct record.

List on 1st October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 7, 2024

rk/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)