



\$~74 & 75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 136/1988**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, SCGC.
versus

JASWANT KAUR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPL. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. De, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, SCGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 5:35 pm. No time left.
2. Re-list on 03.12.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any