



2026:DHC:6301

\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 136/1988**

UNION OF INDIA & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advocate

versus

JASWANT KAUR & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. A.K. De and Ms. Ananya De,
Advocate

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPL. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LALPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. De and Ms. Ananya De,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Prashant Verma, SCGC for UOI
Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **03.12.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VI and counsel for parties express inability to wait till the court starts.
2. At request, list on 25.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 3, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any