



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 136/1988

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advocates

versus

JASWANT KAUR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. De, Advocate through VC

14

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015, CM APPL. 7672/2015-Addl.doc.

BHUSHAN LALPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. De, Advocate through VC

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Prativa Rani Varma, Ms. Richu
Gupta, Mr. Manas Mahapatra,
Advocates for UOI
Mr. S.M. Arif and Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

25.02.2025

At joint request of the parties, list on 24.04.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/So