



2024-08-29 12:39:42

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015, CM APPL. 7672/2015**
BHUSHAN LAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. De, Ms. Ananya &
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.M. Arif, Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advs.
Mr. Prasanta Varma, Sr. Central
Govt. Counsel with Ms. Richa
Gupta, Adv. for R1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
29.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 19th November, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 29, 2025/PV