



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015, CM APPL. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Standing
Counsel for UOI with Ms.
Richa, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. S. M. Arif, Adv. with Ms.
Shabnam Perween, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. Let written submissions, in terms of the Order dated 01.07.2019, be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.

2. List on date already fixed, i.e, 19th November, 2025, along connected petition being W.P.(C) 136/1988.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

p/kz