



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 136/1988

UNION OF INDIA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. S.M. Arif & Mr. Shabnam
Panwar, Advs.
Mr. Prasanta Varma, SCGC, UOI
with Mr. Rajat Choudhary & Ms.
Richa, Advs.

versus

BHUSHAN LAL AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

2 AND

+ W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPL. 7672/2015

BHUSHAN LALPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. S.M. Arif & Mr. Shabnam
Panwar, Advs.
Mr. Prasanta Varma, SCGC, UOI
with Mr. Rajat Choudhary & Ms.
Richa, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. At joint request of both the parties, the matter is adjourned to 20th
April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 9, 2026/pd