



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 136/1988**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.M. Arif & Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advs.

versus

BHUSHAN LAL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. A.K. De & Ms. Ananya De,
Advs.

+ **W.P.(C) 4237/2015 & CM APPL. 7672/2015**

BHUSHAN LAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. De & Ms. Ananya De,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Verma, SCGC,
UIO along with Mr. Rajat
Choudhary & Mrs. Prativarani
Varma, Advs. for R-1
Mr. S.M. Arif & Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties have been heard at some length.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner in W.P.(C) 136/1988 seeks some time to enable him to give a list of dates with the relevant orders.
3. List on 03.08.2026.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 24, 2026/"SK"